Public Building Commission of Chicago
2 Contractor Payment Information

Project: Dunne Technology Academy Modernization

Contract Number: 1566

JOC Contractor: Powers & Sons Construction
Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: $153,216.00

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/7/14

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Dunne



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: €/1/2015

PRCJECT: Dunne Tech Academy

Pay Application No.: 1

For the Period: 5/1/2016 to iz

Contract No.: C1566

In accordance with Resolution No. . adopted by the Public Building Cammission of Chicago on, Jrelating to the $, Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and 1o its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commissicn and that each item thereof is a proper charge
against the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract,
exceed 90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5%
of the Confract Price (sald retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Powers & Sons Constr Co

FOR: Dunne Tech Academy

Is now entitled {o the sum of: One hundrad fifty thres fwo hundred sixtesn $ 153,216.00 | $ 153,218,00

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $4,842,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ABJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $4,842,000.00

TOTAL AMQUNT EARNED $ 170.240.00

TOTAL RETENTION $ 17,024.00
a) Reserve Withhsld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 17,024.00

b} Liens and Other Withholding N

¢} Liguidated Damages Withheld 5 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 193,216.00

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 3 -

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 8 193,216.00

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGD

EXHIEIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )
Project Name  Dunne Tech Academy CONTRACTOR Powers & Sons Constr Co
PBC Project# 05440
Job Location 615 W. Kemper Flace, Chicago
Owner Paublic Building Commission Of Chicago JAPPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 1 1

STATEOQFILINOIS  } 58

COUNTYQF )

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is . an {linois. ion, and duly 1zed to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation. and individuaihy; that

hesshe is welf acguainted with he facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Comrac‘lormth the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, urder Contract No. _____ datedthe __ day of .20,

for the following project:

(hat the following stztements are made [or the purpese of precuring 2 partial payment af 153,216.00 under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which pay is req has been comy , free and clear of any and ali claims, liens, tharges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in fult compliance with the
contract and the requi ts of said Owner under them. That for the purp of said the following | have been with, and have furnished ar prepared materals,

i ies, and sepvices for, and having done labas on said imp . That the ive ampunts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each
of them respectively. That this is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials,

equipmend, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

—e—Work Completed-—-

TEM # Ls"’”"’m“’“"m"‘"‘“" Typo of Work Original contract amourt Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt. | % Camplate Previous Cument Totalto date retainage et previaus biling et amount due remaining to bl

NuToys
P.O. Box 2121

116800 LaGrange, IL_60525]Play Equipment 539,610.00 39,610.00 0% 0.00 $ - 2.00 3%,610.00
Landscape Forms

431 Lawndale
129300 Avenya

Bike Racks $2,300.00 2,300.60 %) 0.00 S x Q.00 2,300.00

8158 W. Linceln

Hwy

33000 Frankfurn__t 1 60007 [Concrete 4178,800.00) 178,800.00 18% 32,800.00 32,800.00 E 3,280.00 29,520.00 149,230.00
ress Core

24445 State Road
23

34100 South Bend, IN Pro Cast Concrete $64,500.00 64,500.00 0% 0.00 s - .00 64,500.00
Garth Larmco

20001 Blackstone
Avendge
47000 Lynwood, IL_£0421 [Masonry $670,000.00 670,000.00 2%| 10450.00 10,450.00 3 1,045.00 9,405.00 660,595.00
| Bridgeport Steel
27305. Hillock
-Avenue
SS000 Chicago, IL 60508 | Structural Steel 5119,782 .0 119,782.00 0% Q.06 5 - 0.0z 129,782.00
Metal Erectors
1401 Glenlake
Aventie
74213.13 ltasca, IL 60143 Maetal Panels $26,475.00 26,475.00 0% 0.00 s - 0.00 26,475.00
A-I Roafing
1425 Chase Avenue
Elk Growve Village, IL
75200 60007 Roof Sheet Metal $174,600.00 174,600.00 06| 0.00 $ - 0.00 174,500.00
LaForce
7501 5. Quincy
Street
‘Willawbroak, il
81113 60527 Ooors/Hdw $41,241.00 41,241.00 0% Q.00 $ - 0.00 41,241.00
Underland Arc.
20318 Torrence
Avenue
{es000 Lynwood, [L 60411 |Glass & Glaze $106,000.00 106,000.90 % 0.00 ] - 0.00 106,000.00
Tust Rites Acous
1501 Estes Avenue

Elk Grove Village, Il {Acc. Ceiling/Fabric
Elﬁ 50007 Panels $329,000.00 39,000.00 % 0.00 s - 0.00 39,000.00




——Work Completed———

Subcontractor Name &

Type of Work

Oxiginal contrart amaunt

Change Orders

Adjusied Cantract At

% Completa

Previous.

Current

Total to date

remaining a bill

56466

Prostar Surfaces
11014 N. Towne
Square Road, Suite
10 Meguen,
wi__53002

Wood Gym Floor

$29,950.00

39,950.00

0.00

0.60

FBE\SJ.E

107500

OC Enterprises
2722 3. Hillock
Avenue

Flooring

$46,921.00

46,921.00

0.00

0.00

46,921,00

chi IL_60E0B
Totgan Francis
3412 N. Walnut
Street

SMuncie, IN 47303

Flagpole

$1,800.00

1,800.00

0.00

2.00

1,800.0¢

321616

GEargEs
Eandscaping

3410 Mills Road
Joilet, IL 60433

Flay Equip. tnstall

$17,000,00

17,000.00

0.00

17,000.00

122413

Gearges
Landscaping
1410 Mills Road

foilet, I 60433

123553

Harry Kloeppel
1704 W. Armitage
=3

Addison, JL_60101

Playground Surf

$24,375.00

24,775.00

0.00

.00

24,275.00

Scieace Casewrk

$11,756.00

13,756.00

0.00

0.00

11,756.00

1266090

142423

99160

101403

Larson Co.
403 . Vermont

355 Eisenhower
Lane South
Lombard, It €0148
Durango Painting
2846 Coastal Drive
Aurors, IL 60503

3110 Washingion
Avenuee North
Minseapalis, MN

116623

1654 Avense H
St Lowis, MO
63125

Palating, IL 60067 JBleachers
yssenkrupp

£12,099.00

12,099.00

0.00

0.00

12,095.00

Elevator

$91,577.00

01,577.00

S0%

45,788.00

45,788.00

$

4,578.20

41,200.20

50,367.80

Painting

$23,100.00

23,100.00

0.00

Q.00

2030780

23,100.00

Signage

$3,281.00

3,283.00

0.00

9.00

3,281.00

Gym Equipment

$25,500.00

25,500.00

Q.00

25.500.00

122413

Fyvergreen Spec
12617 Kroll Drive

Alkip, il 60803

Div. 21

Keammer Bavis
701 Papermill Hill
Drive

71113 Batawia, IL 60510 _ [Dampproofing

Ultimate Fire

9110 W. 47th Street
Brookfeld, IL
60513

Roller Shades

$ 8,000.00

£,000.00

£,000.00

800.00

0.00

800.00

Fire Sprinkler

3 51,500.00

51,900.00

0.00

51,900.00

Div. 22

{Chznnahon, IL

Omega
24144 5. Northern
IHinois Drive

Plumbing

s 153,075.00

025.00

153,025.00

0.00

153,025.00

ﬂsmuo
T

4163 West 166
Street

Qak Forest, I,
60452

HVAC

235,000.00

0.00

235,000.00

Div. 26/27/28

312314

[ = [Fence Misters |

Broadway Elec,
831 Oakton Street
Elk Grove, IL 60007

Electrical

] 864,000.00

£64,000.00

1%

s £125.00

s 8,125.00

£12.50

7.312.50

856,687.50

hwetsa
3340 5. Laramie
Avenue
Cicerg, IL 60504

20400 South
Cottage Grove
Chicago Heights, IL

Earthwork

$ 160,000.00

160,000.00

3%

s 20,500.00

$ 20,500.00

2,050.00

18,450.00

141, 550.00

323118

ED411

Fencing

$ 26,750.00

26,750.00

a.00

26,750.00




———Work Completed——

MEM # s“"’“‘;’::“ =& Type of Wark Qriginal contract amount Chrangs Ordes Adjusted Contract Amt % Complete Previous Cument Tetal o date retainage et presiods billing net amount dus remaining ta bl
TEEaLy
9347 Southview
Avenue 5 -
Brookfietd, IL
Div. 33 650513 site Utilities $ 243,820.00 s 243,820.00 % 5 - 0.00 LY 243,820.00
405, A Schudt
13350 5. Harlem $ -
Avenue
Franl 1t _60423]su 5 1,750.00 s 1,750.00 0% 5 - 0.00 3 1,750.00
5 -
Chicago, IL 60640 |teed $ 3,200.00 3 13,200.60 o% 5 - 0.00 $ 13,200.00
79200 TeD Jaint Sealants $ 9,400.00 $ 9,400.00 o% 5 “1s - 0.00 $ 9,480.00
79513 TBD Exp. lcints $ 8,021.60 $ 8,021.00 9% $ s - 0.00 3 8,021.00
27113 TeD Autc Doar Opener | § 2,000.00 5 2,000.00 o% % s - 0.00 $ 2,000.00
92116 TBD Framing/Drywall | § 37,423.00 3 37,423.00 0% $ i - 0.00 $ 37,423.00
96725 TBD Epaxy Floor $ 23,783.00 3 23,783.00 a% $ I - 0.00 $ 23,783.00
78116 mo Firepraof $ 14,000.00 s 14,000.00 % $ s - .00 $ 14,000.00
101300 TBD visual disp. Srd s 1,565.00 3 1,565.00 % 5 “1s - 0.00 $ 1,565.00
8D Wall Protection | $ 200.00 s 200.00 o $ s - 0.00 s 200.00
8D Teilet Actess. s 563,00 $ S63.00 @ $ s - 000 $ 963.00,
B0 Fire Extinguisher | S 218.00 s 21800 a% k] Bk - 0.00 3 238,00
Tep Proj. Screens 5 1,855.00 s 1,855.00 0% s s - 200 s 1,855.00
180 Entrance Mats s 5:225.00 s 5,325.00 o% $ -1s - 0.00 s 5,125.00
TED Asphalt $ 25,350.00 3 25,350.00 0% $ o1s - 0.co s 25,350.00
TED Synthetic Grass S 60,000.00 5 £0,000.00 o% s s - 0.00 $ 6i0,000.06
T8O Landscapi s 4,500.00 ] 4,500.00 o% s “1s - 9.00 $ 4,500.00
18D Tuef Repairs 3 7,400.00 s 7,40060 o% s {s - 0.00 $ 7,400.00
Powers & Sans
2636 West 15th
Avenue $ -
51053 Gary, IN 46404 Carpentry Rough | § 34.953.00 3 34,953.00 0% § - 9.00 $ 34,953.00
Powers & Sons
2636 West 15th
Avenue s -
23113 Gary, IN 45404 Access Doots $ 200.00 S 200.00 0% ] - 0.00 $ 200.00
Powers & Sons
2636 West 25th
Avenue $ -
Gary, IN 46404 As Builts s 5,000.00 $ 8,000.00 0% $ - 0.00 $ £,000.00
Powers & Sans
2636 Wast 15th s 31,620.00
-Avenue
Gary, IN 46404 Bond s 31,620.00 s 31,620.00 20056 S 31,620.00 $ 3,262.00 28/458.00 - 346200
Powers & Sons
2636 West 15th
Avenue s 1,528.00
Gary, IN 46404 Insurance $ 50,549.00 $ 50,949.00 3% $ 1,528.00 3 152.80 137520 s 49,573.80
FOWCTS & S0NS
2635 West 15th
Avenue $ 11,337.00
Gary, (N 46404 General Conditions § § 377,918.00 s 377,918.00 % $ 11,237.00 $ 1133.70 10,203,320 $ 367,714.70
Powers & Sons
2636 West 15th s 2,092.00
Avenue
Gary, IN 465404 oH &P ] 268,745.00 s 263,745.00 % $ £§,092.00 $ 809.20 7,282.30 $ 261,462.20
camera equip 5 _
I 50,000.00 b3 50,000.00 0% $ - 0.08 ] 50,000,00
<commissian's s _
PEC i s 300,000.00 $ 300,060.00 0% s - 0.00 3 300,000.00
#oIv/o! $ - 0.00 s -
ITOT AL 4,242,000.00 0.00 4,842,000.00 4%[ 0.00 170,240.00 170,240.00 17,024.00 0.00 153,216.00 4,688,784.00




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $4,842,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $170,240.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $17,024.00
FOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $4,842,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $153,216.00
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $4,842,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $153,216.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $4,688,784.00

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subconiractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no ¢laim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee,

this 29th day of may ,2015.

lAJUANAG SEATT™
e Has;dcemof%gi? KRDBEHIE

o0imm 3
Seoeoodns L. July If%sg%emres

w'w

jl‘A.-
v




	Dunne Powers #1.pdf
	Project: Dunne Technology Academy Modernization


